

City Council

Special Recognition: Introduction of the City of Olympia's Poet Laureate

Agenda Date: 1/3/2017 Agenda Item Number: 2.A File Number: 17-0027

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

Title

Special Recognition: Introduction of the City of Olympia's Poet Laureate

Recommended Action Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee.

City Manager Recommendation:

Meet Olympia's new Poet Laureate Amy Solomon-Minarchi and receive a poem.

Report

Issue:

Whether to meet Olympia's new Poet Laureate Amy Solomon-Minarchi and receive a poem.

Staff Contact:

Stephanie Johnson, Arts Program Manager, Parks, Arts & Recreations, 360.709.2678.

Presenter(s):

Stephanie Johnson, Arts Program Manager, Parks, Arts & Recreations Amy Solomon-Minarchi, Olympia Poet Laureate

Background and Analysis:

City Council recently approved a Poet Laureate program for the City and approved an inaugural poet to serve as Poet Laureate for the next two years.

Attachments:

None